DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O’ Lakes Boulevard ¢ Land O’ Lakes, Florida 34638

Department of Purchasing Services

Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: mwoodall@pasco.k12.fl.us

May 21, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members
FROM: Michael J. Woodall, CPPO, Purchasing Agmwz-_s—y}f
SUBJECT: Apple Computer Parts and Consortium Servicing Account Agreement

On June 20, 20086, official action was taken to approve a negotiated contract with Apple for parts
for the District’s in-house repair and replacement requirements. The contract allows for yearly
renewals at the mutual agreement of the parties, and has been renewed every year since its
inception. The current term will expire on June 30, 2013.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Craig Coile, Supervisor of Technology & Information
Services, and John Simon, Director of Technology & Information Services, have asked that the
contract be approved for the upcoming fiscal year. Please see their attached memo for additional
information. Apple has agreed in writing to renew for the upcoming term, under existing terms and
conditions. The estimated costs for the 2013-2014 school year are $240,000, which is the same
amount which was approved for the 2012-2013 school year.

We are reguesting Board approval of this contract for the term July 1, 2013 — June 30, 2014. We
are also requesting permission for Information Services to issue a blanket order not to exceed
$240,000 for this term. Under Florida Administrative Rule 6A-1.012(14), the District is permitted to
negotiate for high-technology purchases, should it be in our best interest to do so. Purchasing will
monitor expenditures under this blanket order to ensure that the threshold is not exceeded.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Craig Coile or me at your earliest
convenience.

MJW/az
Attachments

Date/Time: May 15, 2013 09:13:00

(813) 794-2000 = (352) 524-2000 = (727) 774-2000 * www.pasco.k12.fl.us
The District School Board of Pasco County is System Accredited by AdvancED/ Southern Association of Colleges and Schools


phall
Typewritten Text
Date/Time:  May 15, 2013  09:13:00


DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PAsSscO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

ke 7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard ¢ Land O’ Lakes, Florida 34638

John W, Simon, Jr.

Director of Technology and Information Services Department
813/794-2416 352/524-2416
T727/774-2416 Fax: 813/794-2172

Date: May 21, 2013
To: Mike Woodall, Purchasing Agent
Arlene Zimney, Purchasing Buyer

From: Craig Coile, Supervisor of Technology and Information Services Qe
John Simon, Director of Technology and Information Services ~Ju-%.

Re: Renewal of Apple Consortium Agreement for 2013-2014 School Year

The Technology Services division of the Technology and Information Services Department
wishes to renew the Apple Consortium Service Agreement for the 2013-2014 school year. The
District School Board of Pasco County has benefited from this agreement for many years,
allowing us to service both warranty and non-warranty Apple Computers. We are requesting a
$240,000.00 blanket purchase order for parts and supplies to support this agreement.

Thank you for your consideration.

Fma Ay e d mme P T T NN fmm— e 4 A s



Amendment to the Consortium Servicing Account Agreement

This Amendment to the Consortium Servicing Account Agreement (“Amendment") amends the
Consortium Servicing Account Agreement ("Agreement™) between Apple Inc., a California
corporation located at 1 Infinite Loop, CA 95014 ("Apple") and:

Company Name ("Service Provider"): District School Board of Pasco County
Address: 7227 Land 0' lakes Boulevard
Cityy: 8T; Zip: Land O' Lakes, Florida 54658

This Amendment modifies the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 13.A, Term. This provision is amended so as to renew the Agreement through
June 30. 2014.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

The duly authorized representatives of the parties execute this Amendment as of the dates
set forth below.

Service Provider Apple Inc.
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
PRINT NAME: Cynthla Armstrong PRINT NAME:
L ELE Board Chairman ALt
DATE: DEPT: Sales Contracts
Management

EFFECTIVE DATE:

/41.«5-&1-13

Apple Confidential Page 1 of 1 RW





